
698691-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 698691-2024 - Result

France – Computer-related services – Mise en place d'un service opérationnel se sécurité du 
système d'information des entités membres du groupement de commande
OJ S 223/2024 15/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Chambre de Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie
Email: estelle.becquin@normandie.cci.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Economic affairs

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Mise en place d'un service opérationnel se sécurité du système d'information des entités 
membres du groupement de commande
Description: Mise en place d'un service opérationnel se sécurité du système d'information des 
entités membres du groupement de commande
Procedure identifier: cbbdf1b5-5860-4ca2-9857-e76d228a210f
Previous notice: 7cd1be99-9e6a-4698-8e62-11087139e84d-01
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72500000 Computer-related services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Mise en place d'un service opérationnel de sécurité du système d'information des entités 
membres du groupement de commande
Description: Mise en place d'un service opérationnel de sécurité du système d'information des 
entités membres du groupement de commande
Internal identifier: Lot 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72500000 Computer-related services

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/698691-2024
mailto:estelle.becquin@normandie.cci.fr


698691-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10. Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Cost
Description: Valeur technique : 60% Prix : 40%

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Valeur technique : 60% Prix : 40%
: Criterion

: Type Cost
Description: Valeur technique : 60% Prix : 40%

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Valeur technique : 60% Prix : 40%
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: 
Conformément à l'article 6.3 du règlement de consultation

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif
Information about review deadlines: - un référé précontractuel contre la présente procédure de 
passation, en application de l'article L.551.1 du Code de Justice Administrative, devant le 
président du tribunal administratif de Rouen, avant la signature du marché public. - un recours 
de pleine juridiction en appréciation de validité du contrat devant le tribunal administratif de 
Rouen. Pour cela, le juge devra être saisi dans un délai de 2 mois à compter de 
l'accomplissement des mesures de publicité appropriées.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Chambre de 
Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Chambre de Commerce 
et d'Industrie de Région Normandie
Organisation signing the contract: Chambre de Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 2 800 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Olympe Cyberdefense
Subcontractors of the winner: 
Official name: SERINYA Telecom
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Offre Olympe Defense
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 2 800 000,00 EUR



698691-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Olympe Cyberdefense
Date on which the winner was chosen: 16/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 06/11/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: yes
Notice that created the framework agreement: 220496-2024
Organisation signing the contract: Chambre de Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Olympe Cyberdefense
Subcontractors of the winner: 
Official name: SERINYA Telecom
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Offre SERINYA TELECOM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 2 800 000,00 EUR
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: SERINYA TELECOM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 16/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 06/11/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: yes
Notice that created the framework agreement: 220496-2024
Organisation signing the contract: Chambre de Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: Chambre de Commerce et d'Industrie de Région Normandie
Registration number: 13002164500010
Town: Rouen
Postcode: 76042
Country subdivision (NUTS): Seine-Maritime (FRD22)
Country: France
Email: estelle.becquin@normandie.cci.fr
Telephone: 0235143815
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

mailto:estelle.becquin@normandie.cci.fr


698691-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Central purchasing body awarding public contracts or concluding framework agreements for 
works, supplies or services intended for other buyers
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0009
Official name: SERINYA Telecom
Registration number: 75100519000036
Town: Eslettes
Postcode: 76710
Country subdivision (NUTS): Seine-Maritime (FRD22)
Country: France
Email: marchespublics@serinyatelecom.fr
Telephone: 0805280100
Roles of this organisation: 
Subcontractor

ORG-0008
Official name: Olympe Cyberdefense
Registration number: 83984143400019
Town: Eslettes
Postcode: 76710
Country subdivision (NUTS): Seine-Maritime (FRD22)
Country: France
Email: marchespublics@olympecyberdefense.fr
Telephone: 0805280022
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0007
Official name: Tribunal administratif
Registration number: 17760005300025
Town: Rouen
Postcode: 76000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Seine-Maritime (FRD22)
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-rouen@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0235583500
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: ea3a42ce-6cbc-46a4-9eb8-a72536dd8f4d  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29

mailto:marchespublics@serinyatelecom.fr
mailto:marchespublics@olympecyberdefense.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-rouen@juradm.fr


698691-2024 Page 5/5

Notice dispatch date: 14/11/2024 14:42:35 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 698691-2024
OJ S issue number: 223/2024
Publication date: 15/11/2024


